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What We Do

CTAC reviews and responds to allegations of 
violation of university policies relating to 
Equal Opportunity law, Title IX regulations, 
and ensures compliance with ADA 
accessibility guidelines. 



WARNING



Title IX

“What’s going on with Title IX?”          



History of Title IX

1972 •Enacted in the Education Amendments of 1972

•provide protections against discrimination, on the basis of sex, for students and employees

2011
•Dear Colleague Letter

•Hearing:  required but should not mirror judicial proceeding

•Threshold = so severe or pervasive

• Jurisdiction = anywhere in the United States

2020
•The Final Rule

•Hearing:  required to include mandatory cross-examination

•Threshold = so severe, pervasive, and objectively offensive]

• Jurisdiction = on campus

2024
•New Final Rule

•Hearing:  optional

•Threshold = so severe or pervasive

• Jurisdiction = anywhere in the United States



Report to CTAC

Complaints may be 

filed electronically, in 

person, or over the 

phone. 

Online report form:

wichita.edu/ctac



Annual Title IX 
& Civil Rights 
Compliance 

Training



CTAC Contacts

Courtney D. McHenry, Ph.D., CAAP, CDE
Associate Vice President

University Title IX Coordinator
courtney.mchenry@wichita.edu 

(316) 978-5257

Preston Schroeder, MA
Director of Investigations

preston.schroeder@wichita.edu
 (316) 978-3187

Crissy Magee, MSOD, ADAC
ADA/504 Coordinator

crissy.magee@wichita.edu
 (316) 978-3205

mailto:courtney.mchenry@wichita.edu
mailto:preston.schroeder@wichita.edu
mailto:crissy.magee@wichita.edu


CTAC Contacts

Stephanie Hearnen, M.A.
Assistant Director for Clery Compliance & Education

stephanie.hearnen@wichita.edu
 (316) 978-5184

Holly R. Cole, J.D.
Title IX & Civil Rights Investigator

holly.cole@wichita.edu
 (316) 978-5177

Chelsah Penick, M.A.
Title IX & Civil Rights Investigator

chelsah.penick@wichita.edu 
(316) 978-3186

mailto:stephanie.hearnen@wichita.edu
mailto:holly.cole@wichita.edu
mailto:Chelsah.penick@wichita.edu


CTAC Contacts Cont’d

Linda Sims
Case Management & Office Coordinator

linda.sims@wichita.edu
 (316) 978-3186

CTAC Programming Assistant
Vacant

CTAC Programming Assistant
Vacant

mailto:linda.sims@wichita.edu


Shocker 
Success 
Center 

Lower Level

NEW LOCATION!
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